Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Bc | A8 | sk [ me | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |M1s-3a|masa| mes+ |Fie-aa|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4564 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ ITrade | Univs | cPc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | not |English | French
<8100k <$50K | <5100K | <8150K [ <5200k e .
Sample size TS i T P Y ) N =2 5 Y - Y - =) N2 223 ) N 7)) N S N N = P23 = N3 ) N NS N V) 5% = 7 N V2 ) I 5 7 < = N1 N I ) T3
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing
«“9g” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below
100 should be interpreted with caution.
AL [Your own personal happiness and contentment with your life] Please indicate your own personal level of satisfaction with the following:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Bc | A8 | sk [ me | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ |Mis-3a|mMassa| mss+ |Fie-aa|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | e5+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<8100k <$50K | <5100K | <8150K [ <5200k e .
Very Satistied S0%| 2an| 2on| 2| 23| son| dow| 30%| 2o 9% 23% | 17| 2an| 4% 1o 2an| zan| Zan| sn TTh| 3w%| 2o zew| 2rn| Ganm| aow| 5o%| | 27| 3| 3| 32| zie] awn] 3ew| 2iw| 2a%
Moderatelv Satisfied 5196] av| 48] 51%| 56%| 1] 4o%] 46%| 51% 51| 55% 48%| 63| 50| 43%| 69%| sav| asv| 57%| 50% 50| 50%| 4% | 64| 51| 52%| 47ob| 43%| 45%| 58%| 50%| 45v|  5206] Gov| %] 48%| 379 53%
Moderately Dissatisfied | 15%| 17%| 22%| 22%| 20%| 12| 12| 2106| 15% 15%| 18%| 18%| 119%| 18%| 16%| 11| 179| 19%| 10%| 13%6| 10%| 219 14%| 13% 19| 10%| 22%| 1e| 1796| 126| | 76| 10%| 12| 1336 1796|  13%| 10%| ew 16%| 6%
Very Dissatisfied 0 Y N Y 7Y 7 N7 I M= S| | 7| aw| k| 7| wm| aw| | % S| %] o%| o% S| 16| s ow| W] 4% S| %] %] % £ I T 20%] 8%
Net: Satisfied BO% | 78v] 74%] 74%| 79%| 1] %] 76%| B0% BO%| 78%] 75%| B5%| 76%| 77| Bo%| B1%| 73%| %] B7on| 779 71| 80%] 81% 7% 8% 77| 78%| Bo%| 679 3% 73| Bow| Bave] 7o%| 4] Tow| 91% 6% 77%
Net: Dissatisfied 20%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 219 10%| 15%| 2a%| 20% 20%| 22%] 25%| 15%| 24%| 23%| 14%| 10%| 27| 15%| 13%| 23%| 20%| 20%| 19% 3% 3% 2% %] 13%| 7| 27| 1ow| Tow| 21%|  1ow] 2a%| ow 6% _23%
AL [The overall outlook for your future] Please indicate your own personal level of satisfaction with the following
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
oK- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- | $150K- colleng pid
Bc | AB | sk [ B | oN | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |M18-34|Mas54| Mss+ |Fis-34|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<8100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K [ <5200k M ot
Very Satistied T2 17h| 17| To%| Tow| o] 2o] 17| 2o T2 20| 22| To%| 27| 24| 17| 2o%| 21%| 1av| 26| 22%| 2o%| 1ova| Tow| To%| 3a%| 17|  23%| so| 21%| Tew| 23| 2av| 2| 37| 21%| Tow| 2o%| 2iv|  2o%| Tov| | 26| Tow| 1ov| 20%| 2o
Moderately Satisfied S0%| 4% 51| 46%| 48%| 51%| 52%| ares| 51% S0%| 1%| 47| 51%| 53%| 47v| 4s%| 53%| a6%| bav| 5av| 56%| 45w| 48v| 53| 56%| 51%| 48v|  51%| 51%| 46%| 49%| 51%| bav| 50%| asv| 46%| 56| 50%| 48%|  51%| 53%| 57| asee| a1%| 51%| o] 54w
Moderately Dissatisfied | 20%| 23%| 28%| 20| 28%| 17%| 15%| 26%| 19% 20%| 20%| 24| 24%| 13%| 21| 2s06| 14%| 28%| 240| 12| 10%| 25%| 20| 20| 17%| 10%| 24| 10%| 18| 16%| 28%| 19%| 10| 17| 1s| 22%| 10%| 10%| 23| 16%| 23| eve| 2ae| 25| 2106| 22| 13
Very B%| 11| 4| o%| o%| 10%| 4| O%| o%| | &%|  7ob| 79| %] 7| &%| 10%| B%| | o[ 79| a%| | o%| 10| o%| | To%| 7|  o%| 1ra| | 7| &%|  6%|  2%| 12%|  ow| S| %] 4| ow| ow| 4| oaw| o] _o%| 4%
Net: Satisfied T2%| 66%| 67| 62% | 6a%| 73| B1%| Go%| 73%| 68%| 72%| 73| 69%| 66%| B0%| 72%| 65%| 78%| Gev| 67| BI%| 78%| 67| 63| 70%| 74%| 64| G6%| 74|  71%| 61| %] Tave| 7o%| 75%| B5%| 61%| 75%| 7eva| 68%| 7% 68%| Br%| 72%| 51%| 70%| 6o%| B3%
Net: Dissatisfied 26%| 3aw| 3aw| 38%| 30| 27| low| 35%| 27| 32| 2ew| 276 319 3av| 20%| 2ew| 35%| 22| 4| 33| 1ow| 22| 33| 37oe| 30%| 2ev| ow| 34| 2ow| 23| 33| 3sw| 2ow| 2ow| 2o%| 1ow%| 33| 25w| 24| o]  2uv| seve| 13%| 2ew| 4w o] 31%| 17w
A2. When it comes to your own current personal financial situation, would you say you are
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College bid
Bc [ a8 | sk | M8 | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ |Mm18-34|M3554| MSS+ |F18-34|Fas.sa| Fese | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssOK $100K+ | <525K 200K+ | <=HS |/ Trade [ Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ Other [ not |English | French
<$100K <850K | <$100K | <8150k [ <s200K o -
e s| | sw| 2| 3| ew| aw| sw| sw| | ew| 2w ew| ave| | 1as| sw| sw| as| 2m| 2| ave| ew| ew| 1o6| 6| aw| 1% w11 6| mw| oew| 1mm| 1sw| 2%| 6w 7| 6w o) | 2m| 15w | s 2w
e ey | 426 ame| aam| sow| aow| eom| aow| aas| azse| asw| awe| sam| wmm| ame| swe| aa| aew| soe| awe| | 6| e se| wiss| ams| aw| sew| asw| aom| s 2| ame| o] sem| sew| 7os| as| aes| sa| aom| o] awe| aws| aa| oo s | aew
Okay —canafordthe | qoos| gavo| azs| azvo| aws| aov| aows| aov| aows| aow| ame| aom| arss| are| ases| ar| aws| waw| azes| aave| ams| asw| ars| aare| aws| wve| aws| aov| azs| cww| ases| sw| wzv| awe| zew| wws| amve| 42| aoo| sow| amo| aows| aree| o] sav| asm 0%
Struagling to getby. T4 | Tev| ev| Tow| 8| 12| Tiv6| 21v| 14| Tow| 1ave| 14v| 14| Te%| Twk| T2v6| Zo6| T1%| Teve| T7o| To| 6| ov| Tov| Tew| Tew| ev| o] | 4| 34| we| o] | &w| 2| 20| Tow| mw| iov| | owe| ew] Ti%| 2z 1% 25
(R UETRET 4| sow| aou| 4236 4sw| asve| sow| 3o%| 47| aowe| ase| acws| asw6| 40| saw| asws| a106| ssve| aswe| aow| sav| sov| aase| 37| aav| aree| sew| 26%| aze| emw| 2we| 2sw| azw| o2 69| esw| sroe| asw| owe| acw| sov| acw| asws| sow| 2| a7 8%
Net: Okay/ struggling | 53%| 50%| 61%| 68%| 52%| 52%| 50%| G61%6| 53%| 51%| 62%| 4% Go%| 2| 5ow| 45| S| 60| areh| 50%| Gev| 6ave| Sow| 5aw| 42v| 74| Sow| 32| 7o%| 7| Geva| se| 31| Tow| 6a%| 5ow| 39%| Gav|  adv| Gave| w| a1 7aw| 6% 5%
A3. How often, if ever, do you yourself: Feel very stressed out about money
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- s25K- | ss0k- | $100k- | $150K- Gl o
Bc | AB | sk [ B | oN | Q¢ | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ |m1s-3a|Masa| mss+ |Fie-34|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4564 | 5564 | €5+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K [ <5200k M .
Never B B G [ B [ 7 7 7 7 7 T 7 | % 0 I I W S| ] o
Rarely 2 T6%| 23 7 %] 2 29 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 z 2 3 0% 25% | 22%| 26| T6%| 25%| 28%| 176 16%| 21%| 22%)
Sometimes 0 37%] 37 %] 5 a3%] 3 a5%]| 4 3 4 4 3 3 9% | 0% 36| 8% 43| a6%| 35%| 5% se| 38%| 40w
fien 24 28%] 24 0% 1 14 1 3 2 T 2 2 2 2 2 T 79| 23| 2ma| 20| 26| 16%| 24%| 21%| 2o%]  25%| 25%
All the time 7 10 9 4 T 4 T T T 79| 11| o%| 13| 4|  6%| 26%| 15%| 12%| &%
Net: Never/ rarely 25 24%| 29 9% | 34| _30%| 21%| 36 S2%| 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 a av| _30%| 25%|  31%| 16%| 32%| ov| 17| 20%| 25%| 28%)
Net: Often/ All the fime 31 8% _33% o] _a7os| aav| 2ow| asw| 42| 18| swn| aow| 25%| 39%| 40w asw] aow| zew| 1 3% 27 2a%] _se%] 3 3 L 19| 37| 30%| 38%|  30%| 39%| 22| 20| 47| 44| sre] 33
B1. Based on that definition, what would be your estimate of how many Canadians are living with disability today?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
S50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- | $150K-
Bc [ a8 | sk | M8 | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ |Mm18-34|M3554| MSS+ |F18-34|Fas.5a| Fese | 18-24 [ 2534 [ 35.44 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssOK $100K+ | <§25K $200K+ [ <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<$100K <850 | <$100K | <8150K [ <5200k e e

Lin3Canadians (33%) | 50| 2506| 2006| 30| 24| 28%| 23| 2796| 26%

e celenal aono| | oo zwe| oow| awe| tow| oo| aws| ome| awe| arm| zwe| sow| awe| 2ws| o] o] cwe| ame| o] | o] o] zwe| o] o] zow| o aow| awe| tow| owe| am| oo 2
1in 4 (25%) 33% 36% 36% 24% 31% 32% 34% 35% 33% 35% 29% 32% 37% 24% 37% 33% 35% 28% A% 29% 30% 31% 33% 36% 37% 33% 33% 32% 29% 35% 33% 33% 35% 28% 31% 34% 35% 32% 37% 36% 34% 31% 20% 30% 34%
1in 10 (10%) 26% 28% 24% 27% 25% 26% 25% 27% 25% 23% 26% 24% 27% 30% 25% 31% 22% 24% 24% 23% 26% 23% 25% 30% 26% 22% 26% 29% 19% 24% 26% 29% 33% 28% 22% 27% 29% 29% 27% 26% 27% 23% 17% 22% 25%)
Tin 20 6%) VY33 N N V7 ) NS 7 537 7 7 Y 77 7 VY. 3 W 7Y N7 N N7 . 7 17 =7 N ) R . M ey
e EEEEEEEE on| oo o so| ow| w| | ow| we| | | o] we| e aw| we| | | ow| o] s aw| we| o] | aw| ou| we| om| 2| | we| on| we| o o




B2... Overall, what percent of Canadians living with disability would you estimate to be poor - that is, don’t have enough money to live at the standard generally considered comfortable or typical in our Canadian society?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
8c | aB | sk | M | on | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M18-34[ms554| M55+ |F1834|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ |<ssOK $100K+ | <s25K $200K+| <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | not [English | French
<$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <8150K | <5200k e ot
8 ""hi"::mﬁa::“;ﬁ 6o%| 78| 75%| 71| 73| 70%| Go%| 73%| 70%| 67%| 60| Gove| 29| 73| 7206| 61| 7596 7196| 62| 7206| 72| 6a%e| 19| e8| 7mw| 7796| e8| esw| 7796|  eo%| eow| 67| 7796| 70%| eo%| 65| 68| 6ow| 72| 7106  eo%| 7ow| 67es| Gove| 63| 61| 7206 s
n 6 (-17%) 0| _16%| 13%| 2av| 10%| 18%| 79| 10%| 18%| 23| 17%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 18%| 13%| 10%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 18%| 10%| 219| 22%|  179|  170%| 23%| 22%| 179 Tov| 10%| 229%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 16%| _ 20v| 16%| 27%| 179| 20%| 2ave| 17%| 20%
n 10 (10%) 5%| a%| %[ a%| 6% 6%| 6%| 2%| 6%| 4% 7|  a%| %[ 5| 4%| 10%| 79| %[ 79| a%| 3%| 8%| %] 7| 2%| 2% 6%| 5% % B%| 79| a%| 26|  8%| |  6%| 5%| 5| 7% 5% T%| _aw| 1% 8% 8% 6 % 5%
n 20 (5%) 5% 2%| | 20| 2% B%| 6%| 6| 5%| 4% bo| av| %[ 3%| 4%| | 3| 4% 79| a%| a%| 5%| %] Sw| 19| 2% 5% 7% % 5%| @] 6% a%| 6%| 3w a%| 5% 6| %] 6% 3% o] am| 2w| 6| 8% 4% %)
Lin 100 (196) 6] 1% 1% T 1%| | 1] 19| %[ 2| 1% 20| 19| 1| a%| 1% 1| 19| 1| o%| 2% 2| 2%| 1% 1] 1%] 1% % 6] 2| 1% 1|  2%| 1| 3%| 1%] o%| 2% 1% 7 Y N 7 7Y ) % 2%
C1. Overall, how familiar are you with the financial support currently available to Canadians living with disability?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
Bc | aB | sk | M8 | on | @c | ATL |urban | Rural | male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M18-34|Ms554| M55t |F18.34|F3554| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ | <ssOK $100K+ | <825K $200K+| <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | not [English | French
<$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <§150K | <$200K s vote
Very familiar/Know a
e so6| 7oe| ew| S| 4| 5| ame| ew| o 7e6| | am| ess| | 53| 10| sl ss| 206 e%| | 196 78| 6| s%| 6| am| 7% 5% 6% 9| sw| 5| e%| 3| 119| a%| 7| 53| 4w 7| Tl 3| 17% 4% 6% 3%
Somewhat familiar 32%| _30%| 30%| 21%| 28%| 37| 26%| 35%| 32%| 30%| 26%| 37%| 38%| 25%| 3a%| 34%| 21%| 26%| 43%| 29%| 40%| 43%| 37| 25%| 25%| 6% | 31%| 35%|  31%|  319| 39%| 34%| 31%| 0% 20%| 20%| 31%| 33%| 31%| 29| _ 31%| 36%| 20%| 26%| 26%| 32%| 33%| 28%|
Not very 43%| _46%| 50%| 53%| a6v| 44| 38%| 41%| 44%| 40%| 47| 40%| 36%| 47%| Asv6| 38%| 4B%| 51%| 35%| a6v| 30%| 41%| 35%| 46%| 4av| 30%| 49%| 40%|  43%| _ 45v| 32%| 4d%| aa%| 43| 42%| 54%| 42| 41%| 4B%| 46%| _ 45%| 40%| 38%| a0%| 43| 429%| asv6| 35|
::0"“'( 'I‘["‘”‘ anything 19%| 16%| 13%| 219%| 2396| 14%| 32%| 18| 10%| 2296| 219 18%| 19| 229| 1796| 1796| 27%| 18%| 20%| 189 169%| 14%| 20| 24%| 219| 199%| 16%| 18| 219%| 18%| 20%| 179%| 219%| 19%| 26%| 69| 23%| 19| 15%| 189  1796| 69| 30%| 1796| 3206 203| 16%| 3%
Net: Familiar 37| _38%| 379 26%| 32%| 42| 30%| 41%| 37%| 37%| 33%| 42%| 46%| 30%| 36%| 44| 25%| 30%| 45%| 35%6| 449 | 4d%| 46%| 30%| 31%| 42%| 35%| 42%| _ 36%| _ 37%| 4B%| 39%| 36%| 38%| 329%| 40%| 35%| _40%| 37%| 36v| _ 38%| 43v6| 39| a2%| 2% | 36%| 39%| 32|
Net: Not familiar 63%| G620 63%| 74%| 68%| 58%| 70%| 50%| 63%| 63%| 67| 58%| 5% 70%| G62%| G6%| 75%| 70%| 56%| G65%| G6%| 56%| 5% 70%| G69%| 689%| 65%| 58%|  6a%|  63%| 52%| 61%| 6a%| 62%| 68%| 60%| 65%| 60%| 63%| 64%|  62%| 7% 68%| 58%| 75%| 64%|  61%| 68w
C2. Overall, based on your own experience or on anything you might have seen or heard, how would you describe the financial support provided by the current benefits available for Canadians living with disability?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College bid
Bc | aB | sk | mMB | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |m18-34|mss54| MsS+ |F18.34|Fas5a| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ |<sSOK $100K+ | <s25K $200K+ ITrade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ Other | not |English | French
<$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <8150K | <5200k e ot
Overly qenerous S| aw| e 16| 1| aw| o S| o] | 6| 6| | 1| o] 2| o%| 3w 1% T 2| 1| 2] 1| 2% % T ow| ow| ow| %] 7w 2% % %] 1] %[ Tow| % % o)
“Apbrobriate Ta%| 8%| 1| Taw| 14| 1a%| 18%| 1 Tav%| 14%| Tev| Tov| 10%| Ta%| 10%| 21| 17%| 11%| 18%| 10%| T T2%| 21%| 14%| T3] 1a%| %] 12%| 15%| T To%| 13%| 15%| I5%| %[ 18| 11% 5% To%| 8% 2o%| 1a%| 13% T3%]_17%|
Inadequate 38%| 4A%| 379 34%| 40%| 37on| 33%| 44%| 38%| 36%| 3von| 38%| 31%| 31| asv| 20%| 30%| 40%| 32%| 32| 4 379 20| 31%| 32%| asw| 1% 36%| 31| 4 319 39%| 37%| 30%| 38%| 43%| 31% 0% 30%| 42| e aa%| 21% 30%| 32w
Far too little 23%| _20%| 26%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 1a%| 2 23% | 23%| 10%| 27| 16%| 28%| 22%| 14%| 24%| 18%| 21%| 33%| 2 20% | 179%| 30%| 27| 22%| 2o%| 28%| 23%| o S6%| 24%| 23%| 10%| 22%| 17%| 26% 2% 27| 35%| 14%| 20%] 22% 2% 14%)
23%| 16%| 20%| 27| 22%| 2u%| 33| 1 23% | 2a%| 24%| 21%| 26%| 25%| 18%| 27%| 27%| 20%| 26| 2a%| 1 S0%| 26%| 24%| 27| Tow| 18%| 22%| 22%| 2 20% | 22| 22%| 2o%| 21%| 15%| 24% 9% 20| 1a%| 279 14%| 43% 20| 34%)
Net: Generous/ 179%| 119%| 17| 1a%| 16| 179 20%| 15%| 16%| 1796| 200| 14%| 2506 15%| 119 30%| 10%| 12| 21%| 119 110 129| 28| 16%| 15%| 14%| 09| 14| a796| 20%| 11| 15| 1796| 199%| 10%| 25| 13% 18% 1a%| 0w 25%| 22%| 14% 16%|  10%|
Net: Inadequate/ far too 9 9 9 9 9 9 y 9 9 9 y 9 9 o o o o o o o o o o o o
e 61| 73%| 63%| 59%| 63%| 62%| asoe| 68%| 61%| sow| sess| Gso6| asv| 59| 7ow| 43| sa%e| 79| 53| Gsw6| 73| 579| acv| e0%| saw| 67| 73%| 64%| 6196 50| 67%| 62%| G1%| 0| 6o%| 0% 63%| s6%| 62| sev| ees| 77o6| a7oe| Gave| 43| 52|  Gave| 4o
3. [Your provincial government] Thinking broadly about support and benefits for Canadians living with disability, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to manage this area well?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
Bc | aB | sk | M | on | @c | ATL [urban | Rural | male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |m18-34|ms554| MsSt |F18.34|Fa554| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ | <sSOK $100K+ | <825k $200K+ /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | not |English | French
<$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <8150K | <5200k e e
?09"':‘1 "“::' & a%| 2| ew| sw| 20| sw| s aw| ase| ave| 79| 2| mw| sw| 36| 14%| se| 2| ms| 06| m| mw| ow| aw| 20| aw| 2m| 4w 2% 8| aw| aw| 2| sw| ew| 13 sw| sw| 5% 5% an| 2| 6w 3| sl oaw| 4w
A fair amount 27| 320|279 36%| 33%| 21| 33%| 27%| 27%| 2o%| 30%| 25%| 20%| 2a%| 2o%| 3%| 23%| 2% 209 | _26%| 33%| 20%| 22%| 6% | 20%| 29%| 23% S1% | _18%] 26% S1%|  34%| 81%| 26%| 0% 2% 7% 8% 8% 26%| 329
jot much 46%| 47%| 35%| 36%| 47%| 50| 4a%| 479| 46%| 46%| 43%| 48%| 38%| 4b%| 51%| 31| 43%| 52% 40% | _a9%| 48%| 36%| asv| 44| 48%| 52%| 49% 41% | 51%] 8% 20% | 37| _a6%| 4T a5%| aa% 8% 5% 5% a6% | a6%)
o confidence at all 23%| 18%| 32%| 24%| 16%| 5o 18%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 21| 2a%| 24%| 27%| 18%| 22%| 28%| 13% 26% | 22%] 15%| 26%| 26%| 20%| 19%| 17%| 24% T0%| _27%| 22% 8%| 23%| 20%| 2a%| 20%| 2a% 26% 2% 3% 24| _18%)
let: Has confidence 32%| 35%| 3% | 41%| 35v6| 69| 38%| 30%| 31%| 34%| 36%| 28%| a8%| 27o| 32%| v 29%| 4% 25% | 20%| 379 38%| 26%| 27%| 33%| 81%| 27% 20% | _22%] _30% SB%| 40%| 45w | 20%| sawm| 32% 26% 3% 21% 31%| 36%)
et No Confidence 689 | 65%| 679 59%| 65%6] 7a%| 6206 70%| 69%| 66%| 64%| 729] 62%| 73%| 68%| 53%| 71%] 66% 75%| 719 63%| 62%] 7a%| 73%| 67%| 69%| 73% 1 60%| 78%| 70%| 71 62% 60%| 55%| 71%| 66%| 68% 7% 57% 79% 69% [ 64%)
C3. [The Canadian federal government] Thinking broadly about support and benefits for Canadians living with disability, how much confidence do you have in each of the following to manage this area well>
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- s25K- | ss0k- | $100k- | $150K- Gl o
BC | aB [ sk | M8 | oN | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M18-34[M3554| M55+ |F18-34|Fa5-54| a5+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ |<s50K $100K+ | <825K $200K+ ITrade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | not |English | French
<$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <§150K | <200k e ot
:ogn',f:;:::' of 6%| 3% 7% 26| 8| 5% 2| 13%| 8w| 2%| aw| 2| 2%| 12%| 7| 6%l 3% 2| 2| 4% 9% 76| %[ 3% 9% 6% | 12%| 4% 5%|  6%| 3% 7| 4| 1%| 1% 6% 5% 2%
A fair amount 25% | _38%| 2~ 26% 26% |24 6% | _29%| 24 29% 26%| __23%| _ 30%| 26%| 29%| _23%| 30% 40%| _20%| _ 20%| 3a%| 10%| _ a5v| 27%| 20%| 29 %] _25% 30%
Not much a1% | _a29%] v 35% 33% 8% a7 37% 20% | __a6%| _35%| 42%| 4s%| _a6%| 37% 30%| _44%| _37%| 41%| 33%| _ 30%| 51%| 53%| 43%| 32%| db% 4%
No confidence at ail 28%| _17%] 23 31% 28% 4% 17 3% 20%| 27| 279 26%| 2a%| 27| _27% 18%| 32 30%| _19%]| 52 9% | _18%| 179 14%| 62%| 23% 20%
Net: Has confidence 32% | _a1%] 33 34 39% 7% 36 32% 32| 27| _30%| 32| a2%| 21| 37% 529| _24%| _33%| 39%| 15%|  52%| 31%| 30%| 43 %] _31% 36%
Net: No Confidence. 68%| 59%] 6r: 6% Z z 9 %[ 61%] 699 Z % 73%] 70%| 649 z Z 68% 68%| 73%|  61%| 68%| 68%| 73%| 63% 48%| 76%| 67| G61v| 8o%|  48%| 69%| 70%| 57%| ©3%| 69% 6%
D1. Have you heard, read, or seen anything about this proposed Canada Disability Benefit?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Housenhold Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- .
8C | AB [ sk | M8 | on | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male [Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | S5+ |M18-34[M3554| MsSt |F18-34|Fa5-54| s+ [ 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ |<s50K $100K+ | <s25K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | not [English | French
<$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <8150K | <5200k s vote
e heero o8| 76| o] oas| swe| smi| swe| sow| sme| sme| ssw| sme| sme| sa| ozm| ssw| saw| ew| sew| sws| oaw| swe| sow| sos| oaw| ewe| sow| so| ssw| s sow| s sow| sow| sow| ow| so| sow| o saw| oow| sw| sme| sow| sa| cew| ssu| som| cow
Just alittle bit 27%| _2a%| 20%| 20%| 279| 31%| 26%| 29%| 279| 30v| 27| 28%| 28%| 26%| 2av%| 27| 27%| 27| 30%| 2av| 20%| 22%| 29%| 27| 2av| 27| 20%| 27| 26%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 26%| 28%| 27%| 34%| 2a%| 27o6| 33%| oov| 20| oev| 27| 2a%| 26%| 27| 28%| 25w
:e’"" someinfoabout | 1ao0| 1205 1306 13%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 119%| 1296| 13%6| 26| 13| 1206| 10%| 15%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 10%| 1796| 15%| 11| moe| 120| 16%| 15%6| 14%| 1296 1296| 1296| 15%| 1206| 29| 11%6| 11%| 13%| 13%| 129| 129| 1396 136 13| 18%| eo6| 13| 1206|  13%]
Yes, quite familiar with
e I I am| 2| aw| 3| 2| 4| 2| 7o 2%| 10| ew| 2| 2m| sw| 30| om| 13| swe| 2%| 26| 23| | s 2% 3| 12| 29| 26| 3| as| sl as| aw| 2% 2 | 2| 1m| 3% 6% 3% 2%
Net: Nof justa ite bit_| 84%| 85%| 84%| 82%| 84%| B4%| 85%| B6%| 84%| 5% | B5%| B4v| B2%| 88%| B83%| B0%| Bav| BA%| 84%| 76| B3%| 72%| BA%| O0%| 5%| B2%| B5%| Bi%| B5%| B5%| 76%| 83%| 85%| B5%| Bav| B3%| 83%| BA%| BevA| B6%|  Bav| B5%| B6%| 7e%| 04%| B8i%| 84| 85%
s ‘T‘:'a”‘ somelauite | ygoi| so6| 1c| 18%| 16%| 16%| 15| 143 16%| 15| 1s| 1e| 18%| 12| 1796| 20| 1236 16%| 16| 13%6| 17| 28| 16| 05| 15%| 18| 15| 10| aswe| usw| 24| a7ee| asw| asw| 12%| a7es| aree| 1e%| naw| 14| ew| aswe| 1a%| 223 ev| 09| 1e%| 153




D2. In your opinion, eligibility for the proposed Canada Disability Benefit should be based on...

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Bc | A8 | sk [ me | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |mis-3a|mMassa| mss+ |Fie-a4|Fas-sa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | e5+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |English | French
<8100k <$50K | <5100K | <8150K [ <5200k e .
Selfreported disability | 79| 79| 8% | %] %] o] S| 76| G| 76|  To6| 11| | G| ik 6v| S| o] G| @ ia| Tio6| 7ob| | | 6| o]  Tob| G| e| ow| 7os| w| W] @] o]  Tos| %] % | ow| wn| | ew| ow] en| %
‘Automatic enrolment if

youtecenen vor| 5| | sme| sl som| ame| swe| sl sl awe| sl sse| sowl sem| ame| wwe| sew| sme| swe| sl sl ame| s sow| som| aoe| se| aom| sew| swe| aw| som| sew| ol som| sl ssw| awe| aow| ssw| asw| soe| ase| sow| oow| zme| ame s
federal benefit

s;ga‘s:l';;";"a:"év'e";‘ 21| 25%| 24%| 32%| 36%| 2796| 25%| 33%| 26%| 29%| 26%| 28%| 20%| 27| 31%| 219%| 25%| 29%| 19%| 28%| 33%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 30%| 28%| 3a%| 24%| 20%| 28%| 26%| 23%| 20%| 29%| 24%| 27| 27| 27| 26%| 32%|  23%| 25%| 31%| 21| 26%| 25%| 27| 27%
Something else 9%| 10%| 11%| 4| 11%| 9%| 9% 6%| 9%| %] 9%|  9%| 12%| 10%| 6%| 12%| 11%| 5%| 12%| 10%| 7| 12%| T2%| 12%| 9%| 9%| %] 7%| 11% 8%| @%| 7% 11%| 10%| _ 3%| 10%| 8%| 11%| o%| 1% 7| 79| 2| 26%| 20%| 8% 9%| 8%
Not sure/ Can't say 20%| 19%| 219 31%| 18%| 10%| 23%| 19%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 23%| 20%| 14%| 229%| 22%| 220 23%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 22%| 23%| 10%| 21%| 21| 18%| 19%| 17%| 22%| 18%| 18%| 18%| 21%| 24%| 19%| 18%| 16%|  20%| 10%| 1o%| 14%| 26%| 29%| 10%| 24%

D3. Overall, do you feel the government is moving t0o fast, 100 slow or at the right speed in enacting the Canada Disability Benefit?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |Mie-34|Mas54| Mss+ |F1e-34|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2504 | 3544 | 2554 | 5564 | 65+ | <ssok | S0 | stooks | <szsk | S f SO0 | SO | SOV | saook+ | <=tis /s g;?; Univ+ | cPc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | not [English | French
Movina 00 slow 1% G6% | 78%| G5%| 76%| 70%| 649%| 5OV| 71%| 71%| 76%| BO%| 75%|  73%| 659 77%| 7A%| 73%| GGv| 6o bAv| 7a%|  71%| 67%6] 71%|  72%| 83%| 72% 5%
‘About riaht 25% 31%| 18%| 30%| 20%| 18%| 33%| 33%| 25%| 2o%| 20%| 17%| 2106  23%| 30%| 18%| 22%| 23%| 27%| 3% | 36%| 22%| 2a%| 20%| 21%|  26%| 16%| 28% 30%
Moving too fast % a%| am| | av| a%| 3| ew| 3| a%| a%| 3% a% % %] o] as| aw| o%| 2| 6%| %] 5| 4| 8% %] 1% 15%
Da. How confident are you in the federal government to follow through on this commitment and establish a new Canada Disability Benefit in the next few years or s0?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- $25K- | S50K- | $100K- | $150K- colleng pid
BC | AB [ sk | M8 | oN | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M18-34[M3554| M55+ |F18-34|Fa5-54| 5+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ | <s50K $100K+ | <825K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ [ CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | not [English | French
<$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <§150K | <5200k e vote
E::;'::"‘ el s%| 3| 4% 6%| 4| 5% 4w| 6% aw| 7| sw| sw| ow| 7w| sw| sw| 2| sw| 2| sw| 4%l sw| aw| 2| 2% 3% 8| 2%| 3% 3% 7% s%| 15%| 4% an| 6% 2% 7| 2| 2| 4%  2%| 6% a% 6%
Pretty sure it will 20% | _25%] 19 28% | _2a%]| 25 0% |21 277 8%| 2 2 27 2 2 2 2 2 27 2 71%| __24%| _28%] 1T 38%| _27%| _26%| 27 a%| 23 2 %5
Doubt it will a5%|__a8%]| 46 a7%|_50%]| a4 0% | a4 6 29%]|_a: a an 9 a a 9 2 34 3 48% | __a6%| _41%| 50 35%| _52%| 61%| a0%| 42%| 42 a 9
Sure it won’t happen T3%| _18%| 17 10 8%| 13 17 0 17 T 3 13 13 2 L T6%| __13%| 10%| 23 S %] 10 %] _2a%| 12 T 12
Can't sav/Don’t know 13% | 11%| 14%] 9% 19%| 13 11 7 1T T 7 12 12 £ T 129%| _13%| 14%| 13%| _ 11%| 13 19| _13%| 20%| 17 T 7
Net: Will happen 29% | _28%| 23 30% | _28%| 29 27 0 2 2 5 27 27 32 z 24%| __28%| 35%| 13%| _ 46%| 29%| 28%| 4l 5%] 29 2 31
Net: Won't happen 58%] 61%| 63% 57%| 58%| 58%| 64%| 61%| 56 669 %] 62%] 64%| 579 61% z 9 %] 61% % o8%| 47%| 6aw| 0w sin| 7a 43%| 5o%| 71%| 46%| 66%| 54 8% | 62%)
E1. What is your overall view on this? If a new national CDB does come into being, do you think provinces should maintain or cut existing benefits?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College bid
Bc | aB | sk | mMB | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |m18-34|mss54| MsS+ |F18.34|Fas5a| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 [ 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ |<sSOK $100K+ | <s25K $200K+ ITrade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ Other | not |English | French
<$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K | <8200k s vote
efinitely maintain 34%| 35%| 20%| 24%| 30%| 37%6| 33%| 33%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 3¢ 3a%| 3% | 3 Se% | 28%| 5a%| 30%| 37| i 2% 3 So%| 3| sa%| 3ow| 57| 33| 5 STo| S| 53| sow| a7 E 33%|  S1%| 36%| 2o%|  asv| 42| 3% %] 21% 30%
robably maintain 31%| 35%| 31%| 36%| 36%| 279 32%| 36%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 3 S1%| 27%| 34%| 26%| 20%| 30%| 35%| 26%| 2 0% |2 30%| 25%| 32%| 3o%| 32%| 32%] 3 S5%| 31| s2%| 20%| s 2 31%| 30%| 32| 20%|  28%| 37| 36% 27% | _32% 35%
robably cut 50| 14%| 17| 17%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 16%| 15%] 1 1 %] 1 Ta%| _17%| 13%| 15%| 15%| T %[ 1 T5%| _16%| 14%| 1a%| 1o%[ 15 T T1%| 13%| 15 %] 1 T T3%| 17| 15%| 2o%|  13%] 6% 9% 23% | _1a% 13%)
efinitely cut 5% aw| | 2| 79| S%| a%| 5wl a%| 6%| 6% % 8% ow| ow| 2%| 4 % A% _e%| 4 % P 5% S| aw| aw| &% EA N 8% 5% 3%
on't know T6%| 12%| 18%| 21%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 16%| 15%| T T T8%] 1 Ta%| _18%| 13%| 18%| 10%| T To%] 1 To%| 18%| 15%| 1a%| 15%| T T2%] _16%| 1 T7%] Ti%| 18%| Tov| 11%| 7|  1o%| 13%[ 20% 20%| 2% 20%
let: Maintain 65%| 70%| 60%| 60%| 66%| 64%| 6a%| 68%| 65%| 63%| 65%| 64%| 6 60% | 68%| 65%| 57| 72%| 65%| 63%| 6 T2% | 6a%| _62%| 58%| 67%| 60%| 69%| G & To%| _68%| 6 [ 65% | 6a%| _ 61%| 70%| 63|  71%| 7o%| 71% 50% | _59% 5%
jet: Cut 19%| 18%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 21%| 17| 18%| 1o%| 2 205 18%] 1 225 17%| 21%| 25%| 15%| 17| 18%| 20%| 10%[ 2 10%| 2a%| 19%| 17%] 16%| I 2 T5%] 16%| 1 21| 10%| 24%| 10%| 20%| 1ov| 30%|  17%] %] 9% 31%] 18% 16%)
E2. Broadly speaking, where do you think the Canada Disability Benefit should set that minimum income level?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
BC | aB [ sk | M8 | oN | oc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M18-34[M3554| M55+ |F18-34|Fa5-54| a5+ | 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 [ 65+ |<s50K $100K+ | <s25K ITrade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | not |English | French
<$100K <$50K [ <$100K | <§150K | <200k e ot
Bolow the poverty level | 7%| _ 7%| _ 8%| _ 7%| _ 79| _6%| 6%| 6%| 79| _5%| _B%| _ G%| 10%| _8%| 4%| 11%| O%| _%| O%| _6%| 4%| 10%| 10%| O%| 79| 4%| a%| 7% % O%| 10%| 5%| _ 6%| 11%| _ 8%| 79| 7% _ 6%| 6% 6% T%| _6%| %[ 12%| 11%| 6% %] 8%
S‘l‘;f' DU 31%| 33%| 2796| 3s%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 32| 31%| 30%| 319%| 30%| 39%| 31%| 25%| 379%| 33%| 24%| a0%| 28%| 25%| 39%| 38| 32%| 30%| 21%| 27%| 31%| 26%| 33| 31%| 319%| 26%| 31%| 31%| 41%| 29%| 30%| 33%| 3a%|  30%| 23%| 25%| 35%| 26%| 3| 30%| 3%
Above the poverty level | 58% | 55%| 60%| 559 59%| 59%| s8%| 5e%| s796| 63%| se%| s8%| acoe| sess| 68| ac%| 54| 70%| | S996| 67%| 46| asoe| sss| 589| 71%| 6796| 58%| 63%|  a96| s6%| 59%| 63%| 53%| 60%| asve| 60%| 57| sess| sav| 1% 70%| e6%| 52| 5| 40| sBw| 57
Nothing — don't have a
dioabilty bonefit ot ai a%| s%| ew| ass| 4wl as| 3| ase| sus| 3| @| se| ool sw| 3| e%| | 20| | 79| ase| ase| ewe| ass| so6| ase| 26| 4% 5% as| aw| sw| s 59| 2| 4%l as| sw| s%w| 6% 2| 1%| 4w 19| ew| ew| 4wl 4w

F1. Overall, do you support or oppose this proposed Canada Disability Benefit?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College oid
Bc | A8 | sk [ B | on | Q¢ | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ |M1s-3a|mMasa| mss+ |Fie-a4|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2524 | 3544 | 4564 | 5564 | 5+ [<sOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<8100k <$50K | <$100K | <$150K [ <5200k ML .
ronaly support Gow| 42| 39%| 31%| 39%| aa%| 56%| 0% TO%| 45v| 43%| 49%| 4a%| 34%| a6%| 45%| Gow| Gow| G| aav| 42| 4av| 49| ao%| So%| & T3] _6o%| oan| G| aan| don| are| aave| aron| 2ew|  Sow| baw| 51| Gave| as] aow| 43| 57
loderately support 45%| _50%| 49%| 5a%| 4o%| 4T%| 38| 41% 42%| _43%| 49%| 4a%| 40%| 57%| aT%| 4Toh| 41| 41| 30%| 44v| 49%| 48%| 45%| 43%| a5%| 4 29%| 27| 39%| 4 a8%| 4| bavw| ass| 47| ame| 55w | 42| 35%| 41| 31| ade| 4ew| 48%| 6%
ioderately oppose: 76| S%| o] 1%| o%| 7| 4% % & o & %] 1 & 5 ) G & % &% W% %] % %] %] 5% 7| en]  me| 7| o] 1| 1% 2] 16| 2] S| tow| 10%] 7% 5%
ronaly oppose F) I 3 F] I B T 3 B T %] B T % %] 16| 1% % % 20| o] 1w 1% %] wk| 5% 1% 0 I I
et Support %] 92%| G7%| Ba%| 88%| 02%| 04| 1% 52%| _88%| 92%| 93%| Ba%| 91% 52%| _02%| 93%| 93%| B7%| 91%| 93%| oa%| 6ow| Gaw| o 52%|_92%| _93%| o 1% 2% 6%| 92%| 62| G0%| B3%|  Gev| 99%| 08%| ©ov| 7ov| Be%| 91%| 63w
et: Oppose o] 8| 1o%| tow| 12| %] 6| o% %] 12%] e%] 7| 1 5 %] %] 7 7] 13| o% %] %] 7| 1 %] %] 7| o%| | | e%| %] dow| 1% 2] 1h] o] S| 2im| 1ow| ow| 7%




G1. Are you currently living with any of the following?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Bc | A8 | sk [ me | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |mis-3a|mMassa| mss+ |Fie-a4|Fas-sa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | e5+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |English | French
<8100k <$50K | <5100K | <8150K [ <5200k e .

Mental health issue
[e.g., depression,
anxiety, schizophrenia, |  26%| 25%| 32%| 31%| 28%| 25%| 18%| 37%| 26%| 26%| 19%| 31%| 31%| 33%| 15%| 22%| 25%| 12| 41%| 40%| 18%| 32%| 31%| 35| 31%| 21| 12%| 29%| 29%| 219| 32| 28%| 20%| 24%| 16%| 15%| 29%| 27%| 20%| 21%|  22%| 40| 16%| 3a%| 32%| 26%| 28%| 18%
bipolar, mood or
personality disorder]
Chronic pain 23%| _2a%| 25%| 95%| 29%| 22%| 23%| 21%| 23%| 25%| 22%| 25%| 14%| 26%| 28%| 12%| 22%| 29%| 16%| 29%| 28%| 11%| 15%| 21%| 30%| 30%| 27%| 26%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 27| 24%| 23%| 16%| 19%| 28%| 24%| 16%| 26%|  21%| 24%| 22%| 35%| 29%| 22%| 23%| 23%

Another chronic health
condition [e.g..
diabetes, heart disease,

OPD, environmental
sensitivities, auto-
immune]

10%| 20%| 229%| 18%| 16%| 21| 17%| 18%| 19%| 10%| 179%| 219| %[ 16%| 30%| 59| 13%| 3106| 12%| 18%| 30%| 5%| o%| 16| 1696| 26%| 33%| 219%| 19%| 179%| 17%| 23| 1006| 18%| 14%| 169%| 2206 109 | 169%| 23%|  10%| 17%| 23m| ow| 9%| 10%| 20m| 18%

Hearing disability [e.g.,
ceat destoned marg o1 | 1106 1s0o| 11s0| 1| ool 1ol | | vl o] vaw| we| w| me| so| ow| ew| cow| s ew| | aw| we| we| we| wme| zme| wse| wew| som| sow| we| wme| ow| we| sew| | we| oew| | wme| we| | w| wme| ow| ww| e
hearinal

Mobility issues [e.g..
difficulty walking,
getting around using a | 9%| 10%| 10%| 12%| ew| 11%| 79| 10%| 10%| 79| 10%| 9%| s%| 6%| 16%| a%| S%| 20%| 6| 7w| 13%| 2| s%| e%| S%| 13| 18%| 12% 9% 6% 11%| 12%| e[ 7| 4w| 7| 12% 9%| 7| 13% 9%| 8%| 6%| 10%| 3%| 10%| 10% %
wheelchair, walker,
cane, etc.]

Vision disability [e.q.,
blindness, glaucoma,
macular degeneration,
partially sighted]
Neurological
issuelacquired brain

8%| 11%| ow| 7%| 8w| ew| e%| 6% ow| sw| 7% o%| 7| s%| 11| 8w| ew| 8| 79| s%| 13%| s%| sw| ew| %[ 6%| 14%| 8% 9% 8%| ow| 8% 9% 7%|  10% o%| 8% 6% ow| 8w 10%| 8| 4w ew| 5| 6% 9% 5%|

;’:‘s‘;'g‘/&"y‘s[:‘;'c sw| 3w|  sw| aw|  aw|  7w|  s5%| 5% 5% 6% 5% 6%w| sw| ew| aw| aw| 5| s5%| 6% 8| 3| 2| ew| sw| aw| 7w| 2%| 4% 5% 6%| sw| 4% 5% 5% 7% 8%| 5% 5| aw| 4% sw| sw|  aw|  sw|  aw| 9w 5% 5%|

epilepsy, stroke,
dementia, seizures]

Developmentalflearning|
disability [e.., autism, s%| sw| 7w ew| 5wl 5% sw| 5wl sw| 3| sw| sw| 11%| s%| 1% 10%| a%| 1%| 12%| 6%| 1% 12%| 11%| s%| s%[ 1% ow| 8% 5% 3%| 1a%| e%| sw| 3w 2| 6% 6% 5%|  4%| 3% 3%| o[ 1%| 3% 6% 9% 5% 5%
down syndrome]

Physical disability [e.g.,
paraplegia,

36| 19| 1| 20| 3| 3w| as| 2m| 3w| s%| awm| 2| 4%l 20| 1w| 76| 3| 2| 2| 2| 1w 50| 3| 2| 2m| 1%[ 3% 3% 3| sw| 2| 3| 3w 2| 2| 3% 2| 3| 1% 2| 3| 1%| aw| 3| 5% 2% 3%
quadriplegia, cerebral

palsyl

Communication

disability [e.g., non- 1| 1| 1% 2% 19| 2% 1| 1| 1% 1%l 2%| 1% %[ 2%| 1% 1%|  2%| 1% 26| 2| 2| 1| 1%| 0% 2% 19% 16| aw| 1% %[ ow| 1| 2| 2| 0w 2| 1% 1| 1| 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
verball

Other (specifv) 5%| 1%| 3%| 5%| a%| 6%| 5%| 8%| 5%| 7| a%| 6%| %] S%| 6% 2%| 3%| 6% 9% 7% 7% 3%| _a%| _6%| 6% 6% 6% 6% 3%| a%| 7% 6%| 3%| 4%| 5% 6% 6% 2%| 7% %] 3% 7Tw| 3%| 2% 4% 5% 6%
Prefer not to say 4%  a%| 6%| 5% a%| 5%| 4| o%| 5%| 2% &%| _ 3%| 5%| 6%| 3%| 6%| 8%| 3%| 4%| 4%| 2% 8%| S%| 6%| 5% 2% %] 5% 4% 3%| S%| 6%| %] a%| 3%| 2%| 4% 5% 4%| 6% % 2% 2w| 1%| 9% 6% 5% %)
No. noneoftheabove | 39%| 379 33%| 33%| 38%| 38%| 45%| 34%| 38%| 429%| 42%| 36%| 42%| 41%| 34%| 46%| 46%| 35%| 39%| 36%| 34%| 45| 42%| 41%| 42%| 37%| 329%| 30%| 38%| 45%| 33%| 31%| 38%| 40%| 54%| a9%| 3296| 30%| 47%| 35%|  45%| 33%| 45%| 38%| 36%| 379 37%6| 4%

Gib. And still thinking about your own overall health and the condition(s) and/or disability you may be living with, how much difficulty, if any, do you have completing daily activities?

Base = Exclude none of
theabovelprefernotto | 17| 119| 3| 78| eo| 22| 201| o7| 77e| 13| a1s| sor| 23s| 288 sea| 108| 122| 84| 126| 66| 210 35| 200| 142| 46| 12| 241| 2s8| 283|267 eo| 78| 2s3| 170|  ss| 43| ses| 200 23| 2s8|  222| 1s1| ss| a0 3s| e8| 7a6| 171
sayin Gla
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- s25K- | ss0k- | $100k- | $150K- Gl o
Bc | AB | sk [ B | oN | Q¢ | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ |M1s-3a|Mas54| Mss+ |Fie-34|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4564 | 5564 | €5+ [<sOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K [ <5200k M .
No difficulty atall 21| 16| 17| T F B z T z Az Tow| 1% 1 2 F T T 2% 2 T z z T z z z P I 20%| 23| 2an] 2| Tow] 2o%| Taw| 2| Twe] 20%| 2o%
Abit of difficulty a2 _a2n| 52| 43%| 41| ados| ao%| 36%| 30%| av| 38%| 4B%| 4ev| adve| 43| 44| 62%| 4 32%| 3 3 4 a 3 3 4 4 a4%| 1% 5 aa% | aov| aow| asve| asv| 35%| asw| asv| so| adw| 32%
Moderate difficulty 25%| _24%] _21%] 24%| 2 2 2 2 21%] 2 20%| 2a%| 2 2 21| 2 T El 29%| 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 I 6% | 20%| 2 21%| 20| 23] 2% 26%| 24%| 31%| 16%| 33 2a%| 2%
Alot of difficulty 1% | 1a%| 11% %[ 1 1 T 13 4% | 1% 1 T 0%] 1 1 %[ 1 b I 2 T I 10%|  2%| 1 o o%| 13| 10| %] 11%| 10%| 0% 15%| 12%| 11%
Cannot do T T T 0 0 T T T o %] 0% 1% 2% 3 6] o)
e o aculty/ @bt ) 66| caso| eo| cov| o1 | sows| ow| ows| cwe| ous| oze| ool ome| sew| oow| 72| 6| es| o] S| oam| eow| 7ow| ews| sew| eo| sw| ews| 72| acm| ow| | 72| 7as| eo| sow| ou| cev| ews| cewe| ewn| cow| so| 7a| sms| eaw| s
Net ALY | 1zl aavo| a1se| a1 o%| 13| 1% eve| 12| w1se| 12| wawe| 1| owe| wasw| wame| wwe| nase| mise| | wawe| owe| wame| wame| vwe| sw| wame| ew| mi| ew| 2sw| mise| 1w o%| aow| 2| 1s%| 10| 10| 1aw| 10| 10w 116 10w 12| 1o 129|113
Gic. How often are your daily activities limited by your own overall health and the condition(s) and/or disability you may be living with?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- s25K- | ss0k- | $100k- | $150K- Gl o
Bc | A8 | sk [ B | oN | Q¢ | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 5+ |M1s-3a|Mas5a| Mss+ |Fie-34|Fassa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4564 | 5564 | €5+ [<sOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ ITrade | Univs | cPe | Liberal | NDP | BQ [ Green | Other | not |English | French
<$100K <$50K | <$100K | <$150K [ <5200k M .
Nover imits daily 10%| 13%| e%| | 10%| oo 14| ool 10%| 10%| 13| 76| 14| e%| o%| 18| 12%| 11%| 11%6| 6| 76| 10%| 15| | 7| ow| | el ow| 12%| ew| | | 136 14| sw| e 129 10%| 13| 1296 o%| el o s sw| | 129
Rarely 27%| 10| 27| To%| 20%| 31| 26%| 2a%| 27%| 2av| 20| 75%| 27%| 20%| 26| 28%| 31%| 27| %] 27| 2a%| 27| 26| 33| 25%| %] 26| 23%| 27|  33%| 15%| 26%| 27| 31%| 37%| 34%| 22%| 31%| 30%| 20|  3iv| 2| 36%| 13| 30%| 20%| 26%| 30%
35%| 6% adve| a9%| 4o%| 30%| asve| 36%| 35%| %] awv| 37| 37o6| 0% a0%| 32%| 42| 21| 42| 39%| 3a%| 38%| 31| 35| 45| 31%| a0%| 35%| 3ev|  33%| 34%| 35| 36| 31%| 31%| 43%| 31| 32%| 36%| 20|  3bva| 40%]| 35%| a0%| 43v| sov| 35|  34%
Often 21%| 22| 16%| 16%| 18%| 23%| 10| 20%| 20%| 25%| 16%| 23| 179 16%| 26| 16%| 11%| 25%| 10| 1o%| 27%| 2a%| o] 15%| 16%| 21| 26| 26%| 20%|  15%| % 23| 20| 1a%| 16%| 16%| 24%| 17%| 19%| 21| 17| 10| 1796 21%| 11%| s0%| 21%| 1o%
e (4=l | 10%| eo| ew| 1296| 0% 4| o] 7| mw| 7| m| mw| 7e6| ow| 7| me| 11| 4| 10%| s 6% sl ew| 12| 76| 8% 6% 70| 0% 7| 6| 11% ol 8| 4| 0% so| ol 2| 17| 11%| 6% e%| 5w
Net: Neverl rarely 37| 32| awh| 20%| 20%| 30| 42| 33%| 379 3av| 42| 33%| 40%| | 3| 4c%| 4a%| 3ev| Sv| 32| 32| vh| 41| a1%| 3a%| 30%| 37| 31%| 3ov| 45| %] Wov| 3ov| aa%| 51%| 3o%| 0% 43| dov| 41|  42va| aave| aree| 23| 3ow| 2| 35| 4w
Net: Often/Always 26%| 2| 23| 23%| 30%| 3| 23| 20%| 27o6| sav| 26%| 30%| 2a%| 2a%| 6| 22%| 1a%| Seva| 23| 2o%| 35| oav| 2o%| 23| 22%| S| o] 3aw| | 2o%| aow| sow| 26| 2ow| 1e%| 1o%| 3av| 2ov| oave| 0|  2206] oma| 1ow| 3a%| 2206] o] 2om| 23w
G2. Do you have a close friend or family member who lives with a disability that occasionally or often limits their daily activities?
Base Al To0[ 70T o] el e[ we] e[ Tt F2cA Y I ) I 2 F N2 7 N O N3 2 N2 Y ) ' N0 N V) N5 N N7 A7) I ) ) N7 N N7 ) o ) N Y ) T
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Bc [ a8 | sk | M8 | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ |Mm18-34|M3554| MSS+ |F18-34|Fas.5a| Fese | 18-24 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ss0K $100K+ | <§25K 200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<$100K <850 | <8100K | <8150K [ <5200k e .
Yes G%| 63%| 56%| 56%| 66%| 50v| 4790 50%| 56%| 60%| 5ov|  59%| 4@v| 79| Gov| A6%| 5ov| GBv| 50| 59%| 6o%| GBv| 46| 52%| 62%| 6ov| Go%| 5o% So%| 519 50%| ev| 56| _ATo| 63%| 56%| 579 57%| 579|  5av| 68v| o] 51%| 60w
39%| 33| 30| 39%| 31%| 3ov| 40%| 39%| 39%| 76| 41| 37%| 45%| 38%| 35| 47o| 41%| 38%| 45| 35%| 33%| 79| 47| 43| 33%| 4% 56| 39%| 3ev| _40%| 45v| 37| 38| 38%| 52%| 33%| 40%| 36%| 30%| 36| _ 38%| 20%| adv| 48%| 33%
Prefer not o say 5% 4 ] o %] o] we|  ww|  Sw| aw| | e 7|  Sw| 36| me| 5w aw| o] %] 2% 5wl 76| %] oW 16| 4| 4|  aw| 3w aw| | ae|  ae| 1| ow| 5w| 5w 5w 5% 3] 6] w6 1% 7%




H1. Are you personally registered for the Disability Tax Credit (DTC)?

Base = Living with

IR I o] ] o] ] T e
Geo Type Age Gender-Age Household Income (Fine) Language
25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- i
Urban | Rural 3554 ves+ |F1e34 o | o | Sevetne | Seaome oter | not | Engin | French
Yos T 1% T o% % 7% To% | To%| o[ 1o% Th| ol Towe| %
No 2% 7% 1% _87% 78%| _89% 5% 4% _81%| 1% B3%| _8o%| B1%| o3%)
Notsure %] 3% S| a% 0% a% S| 3| 3] o% on] w|  ew] %
H2. Do you yourself have hig condition(s) and
Geo Type Age Gender-Age H Household Income (Fine) Language
25K | S50K- | $100K- | $150K- pid
Urban | Rural 3554 vss+ |F1e3s o | e | Saoake | Sasoxe oter | not | Enais | French
joreihe] co“:“;z:"e 54%| 51% aa%|  58% s9%| 57% 569%| 52%| 57%| 41% a8%| 48%| 53|  57%|
Food and aroceries 320 26% 2% T2%] 20% FT6| 2en| zrh| 22% FL T T
T T5% | 14% 2% 6% | 1% 1% T1%| %] 8% %] 18%] tow%| 11
D [ 1a06| 12% a% 17| 10% 00| 1| 1406|176 2| | 16w 7
eauipment
Housing T % % T % T %[ Tow| 1% Py I
Child care o % 2% 2] 3] on] 3% o[ @] 2%
Other (specifvy %] 11% % %] % 3] k] o] 5% S| ] %
All of the above E 2% %] o% ] TR o] 2% F T
[, A e T B e 2| 20 5% 23| a1 20| aze| 2| 4w aam| 2am| 2m| 26w
expenses
H3. What is your current employment
e Al FE P = P Nz P T N W2 5 T ] T
Geo Type Age Gender-Age Household Income (Fine) Language
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- bid
Urban | Rural 3554 S5+ | F18-34 pinionl Bcoont o Binsiog omer | ot | Engish | French
Employed / self-
employed full-time (30 s0%|  47% 3% 21| 57% a0%| 16| 3| 73% B T I
or more hours per
week)
Employed /sell-
employed part-time | 119% % s 13% e B I ) 1| ow|  ow|  ow)
(Tlewer than 30 hours
per week)
Full-time student EQ 0 To% | ] o] 1% 7y Y Y
%] 5% i &% F T ) ] ow| ] 2w
Retired 24%| 20% % 0 5% Zr] 18%| 18% Tow| 1an| 2an] Zo%
S::L&M\Y coknelicy %[ 2% a% 19%| 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%| 6% 3% 2%|
Not working —
temporary 2| 2% 3% 6| 2% 6| 2| 2| % 16| aw| 2m| 2%
leave
Not working —
permanent | 2% % S| 2% B T | aw| | aw
leave
On parental leave o%] 0% 0% % o] o] 1% | w1
Other 2] 2% 2% ] 2% 2] 1h] %] 0% %] o] 1%
Net: Employed So%| 56% 2% 2] 1% %] S| 7| 7% 70%] so%] so%| 51
4. [Rely a great deall rely a fair amount] To what extent, if at all, do you ources of incom
= = = ] = oo o T ] o] 7] I
Geo Type Age Gender-Age Household Income (Fine) Language
$25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- pid
Urban | Rural 3554 S5+ [ F18-34 pinionl Bcoont oo Binsiog omer | ot | Engin | French
z?c“o'“?w" GuprneE 87%|  96% 92% 82| 82% o3| 92| 94%| 01% o6%| 7aw| 89|  88%|
PRI EEET 15| 1% 15% 14| 12% 10| ow| 14| ow o 13| 1| 20w
proarams
Federal disability
benefits (such as El, 10| 17% 1% 22%|  10% 26| 15| 20| 15% 16%|  20%|  12%
CPP, or veterans
disability benefits
Long-erm disailly 12| 8% 13% 00| 5% o | 16%| 25% 19|  10%|  14%
TI%| 3% % So%| 0% 3o%| 32| 3| 4% 76| 23| 33%| 2o%
Your spouse 35%| 0% 3% 2% 31% 28%| _30%| 2% _T1% 5% | awe| 41| 200
Other family support 5] 1a% 16% 0] 2% o%| tow| %] 7% 11| to%| 1a%] 0%




Ha. [It helps/ Don't receivelrely on at all] To what extent, if at all, do you rely on the following sources of income to support yourself?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Bc [ a8 | sk | M8 | on | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-24 [ 3554 | 55+ |m18-34|M3554| MSS+ |F18-34|Fas5a| Fes+ | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssOK $100K+ | <525K 200K+ | <=HS |/ Trade [ Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ Other [ not [English | French
<8100k <$50K | <5100K | <8150K [ <5200k s -
:“’C“‘j"‘:’:’" Ezplaypent 8%| 10%| o o%| 11%| 5| 3%| ow| 2m| 7% o%| 15%| 3%| 11| 13% 14%| 16%| 59| 8| 16| 10| 19| 4%| 119%| 7| o 7% 79| 25%| 4% 7% 5% o%| 1% % aw| 13| 7% 50| 119%| 8w 17% 0% a%
::Z:""afr":‘ Seneii 82| 79w| 86| 87%| 93%| 82%| 74%| e8| 81| 8ss| 79%| 84%| 75| 8206| 85s| 69| @5%| e3%| 829| sov| saw| 81| 73%| 81%| 83%| 8ow| s3%| 78w| oow| 81| e8| 83%| 0%| 81| 91| 70%| s0%| es%| e1%| 83% 80%| 8aw| 81| 80%| os%| vew| sawm| 73w
Federal disability
LT, 78%| 79| 7ew| 7o%| sow| 7eve| 7os| 72%| 77| snce| 7sse| s1%| 7aw| swe| 77| sew| s2| 7ew| sl s1%| 7ew| sre| 7Tow| 7ow| saw| sow| 7Tsw| 7ew| s2ve| 76| 74| 77ee| maw| 7ew| msw| 72| 7e%| mow| 77ee| 73|  77ee| mose| sew| sow| e7ee| 7se| 7en| 779
disabilty benefits
‘Le"a":ge"e"“ GIECEIE 85%| 86%| 90%| 88w| 91%| 86w| 77%| 89%| 84| 89| 83%| 87%| 79%| B2%| 91%| 64%| 88| s9%| 89%| 78%| o92%| 7a%| 79%| 83| 81%| 87| oa%| sew| 91| 79%| 7Tew| 90%| 1| 82%| 75w| 74| 88%| Bo%w| esw| 83|  Ba%| so%| 85| 8S%| 97 87%| 7%
64%| _50%| _69%| 69%| 71%| 65%| 66%| 64%| 64%| 64%| 50%| _68%| 77%| B5%| 41%| Go%| 82%| 41%| Bo%| 88%| 42%| 67%| 78%| B5%| B6%| 67%| 24%| 69%|  6o%| _ 61%| 71%| 68%| 6o%| 62%| 53%| 68%| 66%| 64%| 56%| GO%| _ 57%| 65%| 63%| 6o%| B4% 3% __66%)
Your spouse 79| _57%| 54%| 53%| 55%| 53%| 70%| 54%| 50%| 47%| 50%| _56%| 56%| 58%| 58%| 55%| 61%| 60%| 56%| 56%| 56%| 54%| 56%| 60%| 56%| 55%| 60%| 71%| _ 58%| _ 38%| 76%| 69%| 58%| 41%| 23%| 42%| 60%| 53%| 56%| 53%| _ 53%| 61%| 70%| 63%| 55% 5% __70%)
Other family support 83| 85v| 7o%| 02%| 88%| 82%| 82%| 84| e2%| 84| 81| B4%| 70%| B1%| 01%| 65%| 82%| 00%| 73%| 80%| ©2%| 69%| 70%| 75%| B5%| 93%| 00%| B6%|  B5%|  7o%| B0%| B9%| B5v6| 75%| 93%| B1%| 4| 81%| B2%6| Bav|  eo%| e8v| B9%| 85%| B0% 83%| _s0%|
Ha. [Your own employment income] To what extent, if at all, do you rely on the following sources of income to support yourself?>
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
Bc [ a8 | sk | M8 | on | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ |Mm18-34|M3554| MSS+ |F18-34|Fas.54| Fese | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssOK $100K+ | <s25K 200K+ | <=HS |/ Trade [ Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other [ not |English | French
<8100k <850K | <$100K | <8150K [ <5200k s .
ﬁi‘z:s:‘z‘r‘::a” paig 71%| 73| 72| o92%| sow| sow| 7aw| 71| 7ew| 81| 81%| 73%| 7e%| 78| 7ss| 72| 92%| 70%| 78| 79| 78w| 73| 7ew| 77| 79| 7ow| sa%| 77| s3w| 7am| eses| s1%| maw| 7E%| eS| 71%| 7E%| 77| 7am| 72w 7o%| 83m| 78w| 92| 87| eswm| 7BW| 72w
Relv a fair amount Tow| To%| To%| 6| | | T7k| 1ev| 16| 1av| ow| iaw| e%| 14| o] 13| ev| 12| av| 21| Taw| Tow| 7os| Tow| 1ow| | 3w o] | Tew| o Taw| e[ 1ow| o] 1re| mv| Tow| 14| 2i%|  Tow| ow| iaw| &% o] %] 1i%| 1%
it helps %] 76| 9% %] _B%| %] 2%| 7% S| 7| o] 2%| &% 11% %] o] 4| ew| 1o%| ow| 1% aw| ew| o] ow| aw| 4| 2| 4| aw| &% o% 73 I I %] 0% F2 I
Dpmtreceivelrelyonatf g 20| | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2m|  2m|  sw|  ow| 2| 3w 6% ew| 1% 5% | 3% A % 1%| 4% o] 2% | 8% s 2w 2w
Rather not sav 2 % W] S| | | | | @] o] &w| i o ow| | 3| % F I S| %] 1| 6| ew| aw| 1| 1% F7Y I ) B &% P ) I B
:“:“‘,' aR'eal‘y' ‘;:’:::““"” 88%| 86%| o1%| o98%| 91%| 85| oov| 89| 87| oeow| 91%| 79| 83%| o0206| 88| 85| 98| e2%| s2%| esu| o26| 8ass| 83| 03%| o2%| sow| esw| s7w| o2s| o26| 76| 93%| o2%| o4%| 91| se%| 86| 92| e7e| 3% so%| 8| o2| 1009| o6%| 74| sow| sew
:‘e’c‘e"\:;z%‘g':"a'l‘ o | 10%| o 0| 11| sw| aw| ow| 23| 7| o] 1s%| awe| 11| 130 1a%| 16%| 53| ew| 16%| 1s%| 1| ave| 16| 76| ow6| 76| 7| 2ss| aw| 76| s ow| 1196| o%| ase| 13| 7 S| 11| 8% | ew| 4w
4. [Provincial benefit programs] To what extent, if at all, do you rely on the following sources of income to support yourself?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- .
Bc [ a8 | sk | M8 | on | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ |M18-34|M3554| MSS+ |F18-34|Fas.54| Fese | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssOK $100K+ | <s25K 200K+ | <=HS |/ Trade [ Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other [ not |English | French
<8100k <850K | <$100K | <8150K [ <5200 s T
ﬁi‘z:s:‘z‘r‘::a” paig 10%| 13%| 8% 5% 10%| 13%| 8%| 10%| 8%| 10%| 10%| 11%| o%| 9| 14m| 76| %[ | 11%| o%| a%| 13m| 100| 9| | 10%| 17% 4% 7%|  23%| 13% 4% 6% 18%| 11% o%| 8wl 8w 13%| 8| 13%| 7% 13% %[ 16%
Relv a fair amount S| | o] o] aw| &% o | | | 6| | ew| o] o iaw| o] 4| | %] 1% S| _e| aw| 6| W] aw| | ew| | | | ew| ow| 7| aw| Sw| ow| 7% T on| | 1aw| ow| e ow| 4
it helps To%| T0%| 79| 10%| 11| 17| Puv| T5%| Tev| o%| Tov| 14| i8%| 66| 1496 59| 11o| 14v%| T2v| T7o6| Tav| 14| e Tow| 1io6| o%| 17| o] 14|  ov| 2o%| 2ow| a4 10%| 6|  6%| 15| Tow| 13| o]  Tav| T7o6| 14| 11| 23| 1o%| 14| 10w
Dpmtreceelrelyonat | arog| oo 7ov| 77| ea| esw| swe| 7aw| esw| 7ew| owe| com| sl el 7| awe| 7ase| el com| oam| 7aw| ome| ssw| cam| 7a| eos| cew| sew| 7| 7a| aew| cwe| 7ew| 7a| esw| esw| esw| el el 7| eme| eme| eme| eev| 72| sow| 0w sa
Rather not say P | | | 7| T| aw| o] | | | 3| | o] | aw| ew| @w| ow| 15w| | 6| o] 6| o] o] | & | | | | aw| aw| &w| | ow| 2% 7 I 6| _on| | 7
:“:“‘,' ER'eal‘y' ::':::“"ea” 14%| 16%| 14%| 79| 4| 140| 10%| 11%| 15%| 14%| 179%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 28%| 129 140| 1206| 169%| 10%| 4%| 22%| 18%| 1206| 100| 13%| 20% o%|  14%| 27%| 16% o%|  14% 6%| 25%| 15| 14| 140 14% 17%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 20| 13%| 13%|  20%|
'"e'c‘e"\:e';v‘;n"o'::'l‘ & s2%| 79%| sow| 87| om| e2%| 7a%| sew| e1%| esw| 7o%| mase| 7s%| s2s6| @sw| ee%| esw| saw| e2w| sow| ssse| se| 73| s106| 83| sow| saw| 7ew| oo%| s1e| esve| ea| oo%| 81%| o1%| 70%| sow| msw| e1%| saw| sov| save| s16| sove| osw| 7ew| eaw| 73w
4. [Federal disability benefits (such as EI, CPP, or velerans disability benefits) ] To what extent, f at all, do you rely on the following sources of income to support yourself?>
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income: Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
Bc [ a8 | sk | M8 | on | qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ |M18-34|M3554| MSS+ |F18-34|Fas.5a| Fese | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssOK $100K+ | <s25K 200K+ | <=HS |/ Trade [ Univ+ | cPc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ Other [ not |English | French
<$100K <850K | <$100K | <$150K [ <5200k o -
Rely agreatdealiMain |~ 150| 1306| 16| 69| 9| 15%| 7o6| 12| 12%| 1296| 15%| 10%| 1396 | 13| 2106| 1106 15%| moe| o%| 119| 53| 59| 13| 76| 10| 15| 76|  ew| 12%6| 16%| 1796| ew| 11|  ev| 22| 1206| 10| 40| 1m%| 11%6| o% 20% 20| 1| T
income source
Rely a fair amount | o] S| 1| o ow| | 1ow| 7| | ev| S| mw| o] 7| dow| o] | w| %] % To| S| aw| o] Tob| | o]  ew| | | o] ew| dow| %] %] ew| 7| 7% 76| 16| 5% P I )
it helps 7| 8| Tov| aw| Taw| 7o6| &w| 3| 76| 7| o] av| S| S| Tow| | 7oo| 13| | 3| 76| 36| mw| ew| 2| e Tis| %] ow| o] a%| 76| ow| ew| 1o% [ I I 6| % | ow| ew|
Domtreceelrelyonat| 7ipg| 7av6| om| 7ow| 7ow| ow| 7avw| oo 70| 7av| ows| 7ev| com| 7rve| ome| sov| 7sw| cse| mae| zewe| 7| vew| eme| 7| waw| 7aw| eaw| vo| 7aw| 7| vow| 7| 7| 70| 7a| 7| 70w 65| 63|  70%| 74%| esw| sow| sav| 7ow| 70|  7a%|
Rather not say P % D] | | | | av| _aw| Sw| aw| 4| & | ow| w| av| av| wav| | aw| ow| ww| aw| |  aw| 6| | | | an o | % 7 I S| _ow| | 1)
:“:“‘,' ER'eal‘y' ::':::“"ea” 18%| 17%| 22%| 179%| 1106| 21| 13%| 24%| 19%| 17%| 23%| 1506| 22%| 14%| 19%| 37%| 1206| 2206| 10| 15%| 18%| 5%| 25%| 18| 1106| 1706| 21%| 20%| 15%| 20%| 20%| 21%| 15| 2006| 15%| 28%| 18% 20|  25% 18%| 20%| 5%| 20% 16%| 20%| 12%)
'"e'c‘e"\:e';v‘;n"o'::'l‘ & 78%| 79%| 78w| 7ow| sow| 7ew| 7ow| 72%| 76| swe| 7| me| 7aw| s1o6| 77| sew| saw| 7ew| esw| swe| 7ev| se| 72| 7o%| sav| sow| 7sw| 7Tew| mawe| 77| 74| 77| mawe| 7ew| msw| 72w| 7ew| mow| 77| 73|  77e| mov| smw| sowe| o7es| 7sw| 7ew| 77
Ha. [Long-term disability leave] To what extent, if at all, do you rely on the following sources of income to support yourself?
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College Did
$50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K-
Bc | a8 | sk [ wmB | on | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | S5+ |mi834|Mas54| Msst |Fi834|Fsssa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | G5+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <§25K $200K+ [ <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<$100K <850K | <$100K | <$150K [ <s200K e e
pely agreat dealiiain 76| | 1| aw| 2| | es| 7| 76| sl 7| ew| mw| me| sl 1a%| 106| 76| mse| 133 3% o%| ol ew| ow| 2| | s6| 11%| mw| 4| sl 11| aew| ow| 4| 11%| 6% s 6| 6| w7 | e T
Rely a fair amount | o%| %[ %] 3% %] 9% Th| S| 7| 3| | 5| 2| 16| | 2| 1% 4| 2| | o[ 6| | _a%| 2% | _a%| | 5| a%| %] ow| 1ow| 1ow| _a%| %] 7% % P I I S| _an] _o%
it helps 3| %] 16| e S| 19| | 6| 3| 3| %] 2| 3| 4| 1% &% ow| 2w| %] a%| 1% 6] 6% %] 3% 16| 4| 4| _aw| _o%| _a%| 3| 76| 3| 2% 1] &% 1% S| 4w 6% 4% R 2% 6%
Domtreceivelrelyonat | qyos| gy oo | esw| oovw| esw| 72| esw| ea| esw| 7ov| esw| 75| 7re| oom| som| ease| sewe| eme| 7aw| omm| 7aw| 7sw| 7re| 7re| mave| oas| saw| wme| 7sw| 7sw| eow| 7| 7ew| cew| 7| eew| 7ow| 7ow| | eaw| esw| 7ow| | ome| eow| esw| 7w
Rather not sav WA an| %] | | _om| G| av| k| _wm| | A% | &w| 2| S| | 1| o%| ow| 3| 21| aw%| 2| | 2| 2% W] 2w 26| e %] 2% 2% TH| %] __aw| 1k % ) I 7 ) I
N mvagredeall | aw| aom| o] o] a| ase| ame| | aa| ew| | o] aew| wws| | o 7| wow| sw| ame| sw| s aew| aew| ao| ame| as| aow| | wow| aa| mw| ew| aew| zsw| zsw| 7| asw| aew| amw|  um| o] um| asw 1%|  10%| 4%
'”e'c‘;‘::e';";“:fg:;’t‘ & 85%| seo| oow| 8a%| o1%| seve| 7790 Bow| 8a%| sove| ssse| 87| 7o%| e2on| owse| Gas| sawn| sow| sose| 7ew| o206| 7am| 7ow| sam| s196| e7ee| oase| sew| ome| 7o%| 7| ocow| oa| m2m| 75| 7a%| esv| mow| eson| x|  save| sove| amswe| ssw| o7ee| so| s7| 77




H. [Pension/savings] To what extent, if at all, do you rely on the following sources of income to support yourself?

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Bc | A8 | sk [ me | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |mis-3a|mMassa| mss+ |Fie-a4|Fas-sa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | e5+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |English | French
<8100k <$50K | <5100K | <8150K [ <5200k e .
ﬁi‘zﬁ:;‘l‘r‘::a” i 219| 31| 15%| 21%| 179%| 20%| 20| 2206| 21| 10| 25%| 18%| 89| 49| 40%| 1496| %[ 44%| 4%| 4%| 3s| 4| ow| sw| 4%| 14%| s58%| 24| 20%| 159| 10| 2606| 19%| 21% 7% 2%| 10%| 22%| 24%| 26% 23%| 23w 30%| 22% 13%|  21%| 20%
Rely a fair amount TI6| T796| T1%| 76| 6| 11| Bv| 11| Tov| Tev| Taw| T0%| o%| 7on| 66| 14| | 3| ov| S| o] mw| o] o | Tow| ow| ow| Taw| 0% S| Tan| Tave| 41| 2ew| To%| To%| Tow| 12| Taw| ow| ve| Taw| 76| Tmh| 1ow] o
It helps To%| 79| 6%| 21| 20%| 11%| 18| ov| 26| ow| Tow| 13%| I5%| 10| 11| 16%| 1o%| 11| 1a%| Tov| T196| To%| T6%| Tam| 76| @] 13| 126 o Tevn| TI06| Taw| o 14| 17| 20| fo%| 14| 13| 11|  Ta%6| Tow| 20%| o[ 17ob| 11| 1o%| 18%)
Dontreceivelrely onat | qpo;| gaos| oas| asv| Sis| Sa| asw| so| sao| soos| ares| sev| ozso| 7v| aov| aovo| 72| aov| 7ase| 7ev| wre| sse| cave| 72| 7ve| sov| wse| svee| sev| aswo| cos| sov| sou| asws| aew| ame| 76| sov| aswo| aswe| 4| sav| aswe| sew| | eow| san| ame
Rather not sav W] ow| | | ow| aw| ow| aw| o] 1| A k| | 4| 6| 76| o] o] ow| wm| aw| 2iw| k| k| | av| | mw| k| wm| ow| ow| | 4% 7y I Y N 0 I ) 7 I Y I
:‘j“, :fa'% :::e::“deall 320| 48%| 2506| 28%| 23%| 32%| 20| 33| 3206| 3s06| 3796| 28%| 1796| 1106| Se9s| 28| 14%| 56%| o%| ou| 55| 1206| 18| 14%| o%| 20%| 73%| 26%| 32| 369%| 10| 30%| 32%| 35| a7es| 27%| 20%| 32%| 30m| 38 37| 33w| 33| a3ses| 76| 23%| 33m| 2%
:‘;‘ﬁwin‘g:‘;’l‘ 4 64%| so%| ow| Go%| 71%| esve| eov| Ga3| 6a%| eave| so| em| 77o6| esw| awve| esws| e2| 16| ese| mewe| 42| e7e| 7ew| msw| eew| 67| 24| eow| eswe| e106| 716| | esw| e2m| 53| eew| eev| eaw| sev| ocow| 76| esve| 3| esw| savw| 716 63| eew
Ha. [Your spouse] To what extent, f at all, do you rely on the following sources of income to support yourself?>
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income. Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- College pid
Bc | A8 | sk [ me | on | qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male |Female| 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |Mis-34|mMassa| mss+ |Fie-aa|Fas-sa| Fsse | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | e5+ [<ssOK $100K+ | <525K $200K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ |Green [ Other | not |Engiish | French
<8100k <$50K | <5100K | <8150K [ <5200k e .
Eec'z:::":r::a” paig 20| 15| 22%| 20%| 27%| 25%| 119%| 26%| 20| 19%| 15%| 24%| 16%| 21| 23| 15%| %[ 18%| 16%| 28%| 26% 10%| 21%| 200| 200 18| 119| 22%| 31%| 3%| 16%| 22| 30| 34%| 320| 100| 23%| 10| 279 25%| 17|  8w| 14| 18%| 1596 22w  11%
Relv a fair amount TI| 23| 23h| T6%| 17ob| 17| 12| 14v| Tov| 30%| 21| 14| 3% 18%| 13| 26%| oov| 14v%| 2iv6| Taw| To%| 20%| oaw| 1m| Tow| 13| 13| 1296|  i7o6| 2ev6| To%| Taw| i7on| 2o%| o] 26| 1av| 20| 20| 16|  Tow| Tew| 1e%| oaw| 2ven| 16%| 1o%]  o%
it helps Ta%| T6%| 12%| 8| 22| 11| 10| 13%| 14%| T5%| Tav| 1a%| 14%| 76| 12| 11| 10%| 13%| 15%| Tev| 1196| To%| 14%| 18| 76| 15| 10| 11| Too6| Tov6| 11%6| To%| To| 15%| ev| _ 76| 12| i7on| 13o6| o]  Taw| T7o6| 16%| 16%| 3o 15| 13| 1%
Domtrecelvelrelyonat| yuos| suso| azs| aavo| aws| azvo| 16| wwo| aoos| awv| asws| aowe| aavs| aroe| aov| ase| aaos| ame| ars| | asos| asw| saos| aw| aws| cow| sus| | aws| cow| es| sow| aow| aov| azee| ases| amve| aews| aswo| ars| come| ases| seve| ams| seve| ases| | i
Rather not sav S| S| | Tow| T| &% Tos| o] | | S| S| S| aw| 76| A A 7ob| 7| 6| ev| 2ov| aw| 6| S| 4| o ow|  aw| 6| o] | | o 7y I Y I ) 0 I ) Sh| A% 1w
:“:“,‘ :'ea"y' ::’:::““"” 37| 38| 44| 36%| 43%| 42%| 23%| 40| 35| 40| 36%| 30%| 30%| 309| 3sos| 49| 35%| 32%| 37%| 4106| 3m| 2006| 42| 30%| 30%| 42%| 3106| 23%| 3ow| 57| 12| 28%| 30%| 52| 77es| 5a%| 32%|  43%6| 40m| 43% 41%| 35| 25| 37o6| 45| 31%6|  a1%| 20w
:‘e’c‘e"\:;z%’ﬁ:'l‘ 4 57| 7| saw| 53| ssw| save| 7ow| Sav| so%| arwe| so| sew| sev| sev| sevw| ssw| 619| eov| sow| sew| sew| sav| sow| Goss| sew| ss| cow| 71%6| seve| amw| 7ev| eos| sew| a1ss| 23| 42| eo%| saw| sew| sae| saw| cwe| 7o%| 63| ssw| cow| ssw| 70w
Ha. [Other family support] To what extent, f at all, do you rely on the following sources of income to support yourself?>
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
College
S50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- . .
Bc [ a8 | sk | M8 | on | Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male |Female| 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ |Mm18-34|M3554| MSS+ |F18-34|Fas.54| Fese | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssOK $100K+ | <s25K 200K+ | <=HS |/ Trade [ Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ Other [ not |English | French
<8100k <850K | <$100K | <8150K [ <5200k e .
Eec'z:::":r‘::a” paig aw|  3w|  aw| 2% 79| 3%| 4% aw| sw| 5% aw| 10%| 4| 2%| 14%| 29| 3%| 7| ses| 16| 4%| 11%| 59| 3| 3| 1| 3% 4% 6%| 3% 2% 4% 9% %[ 3% P L B £ 1% sw| 3% 5% 3%|
Relv a fair amount S| 79| Tow| To6| Ti%| e[ o%| 6| ®v%| 1o%| Bv|  ov| T7o6| T 13| e 12| 16| 16| o] 20| 1| Tev| Tew| 76| @m| 1| 7ob|  ew| tow| 7| 76| mw| Tow|  7os| tew| | Taw| ew| e%| o] o] 76| aw| ow| T3w| oW 7w
it helps Ta%| 2% | 1o%| e[ 119| 10%| 16v| 120 Tov| 1ov| Tav| 14| 23w Tow| 6| oa%| 21| 4v| 22%| 1ev| 6%| 33| 219 23w Tow| %] 6| 18v| Taw| 1av| Tev| Tew| 1aw| 119| 10| 15%| 13| i7oe| 13| 10%|  Tow| 23| o%| a1 o] 15| 14| 14w
Domtrecelvelrelyonat| goos| cavo| o206 sav| 78| 72v| eoos| 72v| ews| 7ave| ows| om| ares| 16| wow| 6| ow| eow| sie| ozm| weo| cow| aom| sewe| 70| eve| mss| cwve| 72| ow| ewes| 7| 7av| eam| 7as| eew| 7| eww| cov| vaw| 7eve| ess| save| sas| 7ave| eoms| o] e
Rather not sav W] S| ow| | 6| 4| 7| o] o] o | | | 4| o] 6| aw| G| aw| 4| | 6w| | oo o] o] mwe| @] k|  am| o ow| %] 7% TR| o] %] | 2% 0 I ) 7 I I I U
:“:“"' :'ea"y' ::’:::““"” 13%| 10%| 10%| 3%| 1106| 15| 11%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 27| 16%| 3%| 329| 149 ao| 23| 1796| 2%| 16%| 20%| 23%| 10%| 6| 1%| 10%| 12%| 16%| 10%| o%| 1206| 18% 7%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 15| 14% 129%| 11| 7| 15| 11%| 16%| 14%| 10w
:‘;‘e"\:e';v‘;n"o'::‘ ;H 8| ssw| 7ow| o236 eew| s2v| sow| sass| e206| save| sae| mass| 70%| swe| owe| esw| e2| oo| 7aw| sows| 02| eow| 7ow| 7sw| esw| emw| ocow| sew| esw| 7ow| sow| sew| msw| 7sw| oaw| e1| sa| e1m| s2| saw| e2| sewe| sows| esw| sow| 7sw| saw| sow




